COUNTY OF IMPERIAL

SB-1 Annual On Call Pothole Repair on Various Roads Project in Imperial County
County Project Number 6907

SUMMARY OF BIDS
BID OPENING DATE:
May 20, 2022 at 2:00 p.m.
Submittal Order Bidders Total Bid
1st Bidder* Rove Engineering, Inc 43,500 SF

398 E. Aurora Drive
El Centro, CA 92243

2nd Bidder Pyramid Construction and 1,566 SF
Aggregates Inc.
839 Dogwood Road
Heber, CA. 92249

* Apparent Lowest Bidder




SB-1 Annual On Call Pothole Repair on Various Roads Project in Imperial County
County Project No. 6907

Bid Opening: Friday, May 20, 2022

Prepared by: N.Robles
Reviewed by: F.Fiorenza

Time: 2:00P.M.

THE LOWEST OVERALL BID COST WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE HIGHEST NUMBER OF SQUARE

FEET POTHOLE REPAIRED

1st Bidder

2nd Bidder

BASE BID

Rove Engineering*

Pyramid Construction and Aggregates, Inc

ITEM
No.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF
MEASURE

ESTIMATED

QUANTITY

ITEM PRICE

TOTAL

ESTIMATED
QUANTITY

ITEM PRICE

TOTAL

Mobilization. Contractor to include any additional costs (if any) for
mobilization/demobilization into the square foot price for pothole
repair. See Item 10-1.15 in the Specifications for what is included in
mobilization. Mobilization includes the purchase and storage of
1,000 Cubic Yards of SC800 cold mix material. Any material left at
the conclusion of the project will become the property of the County of
Imperial. County to transport any leftover material.

LS

$

250,000.00

$

250,000.00

AN

$

250,000.00

$

250,000.00

ITEMS 2A, 2B, 2C and 2D - Repair pothole in paved areas. Includes
all additional mobilization/debmobilization costs not included in line
item 1, deliver SC800 Cold Mix, furnish tack coat oil and other, labor
and equipment, prepare traffic control plans and implement traffic
control per the approved plans, clean and blow out loose material from
the pothole repair area, remove and legally dispose of loose asphalt
material and other debris, place and compact asphalt material, measure
and document repairs, Take digital photos before and after each
pothole repair, report to County on a weekly basis and other
requirements per the specifications and contract documents. Areas
described below are per the Imperial County Pothole Repair Map in the
Contract Documents. Salton City/Palo Verde/Winterhaven areas are
not included. Unpaved roads, major collectors and prime arterial roads
and roadways within cities and towns, and roads owned by other
agencies are not included. Prime arterial and major collectors are not
included, with the exception of 2-lane roads in agricultural areas which
are included.

2A

Area 1 - North of Aten Road, West of Hwy 111

SF

8,700

11.49

100,000.00

312.50

320.00

100,000.00

2B

Area 2 - South of Aten Road, West of Hwy 111

SF

8,700

11.49

100,000.00

317.96

314.50

100,000.00

2C

Area 3 - North of Aten Road, East of Hwy 111

SF

8,700

11.49

100,000.00

312.00

320.51

100,000.00

2D

Area 4 - South of Aten Road, East of Hwy 111

SF

17,400
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11.49

& |7 |P |5

200,000.00

624.00

& |8 |7 |

320.51

200,000.00

Total

43,500

$

750,000.00

1,566

K |7 | |B e

750,000.00

* Apparent low bidder

*APPARENT LOWEST BIDDER
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