COUNTY OF IMPERIAL

SB-1 Annual On Call Pothole Repair on Various Roads Project in Imperial County County Project Number 6907

SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING DATE:

May 20, 2022 at 2:00 p.m.

Submittal Order	Bidders	Total Bid			
1st Bidder*	Rove Engineering, Inc 398 E. Aurora Drive El Centro, CA 92243	43,500 SF			
2nd Bidder	Pyramid Construction and Aggregates Inc. 839 Dogwood Road Heber, CA. 92249	1,566 SF			

* Apparent Lowest Bidder

SB-1 Annual On Call Pothole Repair on Various Roads Project in Imperial County County Project No. 6907

Bid Opening: Friday, May 20, 2022 Time: 2:00P.M.

Prepared by: N.Robles

Reviewed by: F.Fiorenza

THE LOWEST OVERALL BID COST WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE HIGHEST NUMBER OF SQUARE

	THE LOWEST OVERALL BID COST WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE HIGHEST NOMBER OF SQUARE FEET POTHOLE REPAIRED 1st Bidder 1st Bidder							2nd Bidder		
	BASE BID			Rove Engineering*				Pyramid Construction and Aggregates, Inc		
ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE		TOTAL	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization. Contractor to include any additional costs (if any) for mobilization/demobilization into the square foot price for pothole repair. See Item 10-1.15 in the Specifications for what is included in mobilization. Mobilization includes the purchase and storage of 1,000 Cubic Yards of SC800 cold mix material . Any material left at the conclusion of the project will become the property of the County of Imperial. County to transport any leftover material.	LS	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$	250,000.00	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	
2	ITEMS 2A, 2B, 2C and 2D - Repair pothole in paved areas. Includes all additional mobilization/debmobilization costs not included in line item 1, deliver SC800 Cold Mix, furnish tack coat oil and other, labor and equipment, prepare traffic control plans and implement traffic control per the approved plans, clean and blow out loose material from the pothole repair area, remove and legally dispose of loose asphalt material and other debris, place and compact asphalt material, measure and document repairs, Take digital photos before and after each pothole repair, report to County on a weekly basis and other requirements per the specifications and contract documents. Areas described below are per the Imperial County Pothole Repair Map in the Contract Documents. Salton City/Palo Verde/Winterhaven areas are not included. Unpaved roads, major collectors and prime arterial roads and roadways within cities and towns, and roads owned by other agencies are not included. Prime arterial and major collectors are not included, with the exception of 2-lane roads in agricultural areas which are included.									
2A	Area 1 - North of Aten Road, West of Hwy 111	SF	8,700	\$ 11.49	\$	100,000.00	312.50	\$ 320.00	\$ 100,000.00	
2B	Area 2 - South of Aten Road, West of Hwy 111	SF	8,700			100,000.00	317.96		\$ 100,000.00	
2C	Area 3 - North of Aten Road, East of Hwy 111	SF	8,700	\$ 11.49	\$	100,000.00	312.00	\$ 320.51	\$ 100,000.00	
2D	Area 4 - South of Aten Road, East of Hwy 111	SF	17,400	\$ 11.49	\$	200,000.00	624.00	\$ 320.51	\$ 200,000.00	
	Total		43,500		\$	750,000.00	1,566		\$ 750,000.00	

* Apparent low bidder

*APPARENT LOWEST BIDDER